### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Big Time Holdings, Inc.		10/22/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	un-du Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	7600 W. 27th Street, Suite B-9	
City:	St. Louis Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2409773	UN-DU

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)593-2508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

952-544-2345 Phone:

Email: rbunin@buninlaw.com Correspondent Name: Richard D. Bunin Law Offices Address Line 1: 600 Hwy. 169, Suite 1670

Address Line 4: St. Louis Park, MINNESOTA 55426

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard D Bunin
Signature:	/Richard D Bunin/
Date:	02/21/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Big Time Holdings Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0552

TRADEMARK

# ASSIGNMENT OF A REGISTERED TRADEMARK

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
This Assignment is made this <u>22</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2010, by Big Time Holdings, Inc. ("Assignor") to un-du Products, Inc., formerly UN-DU, Inc. ("Assignee").
WHEREAS Assignor has adopted and used a trademark, "UN-DU" ("Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 2,409,773 and registered on December 5, 2000;
WHEREAS Assignee has acquired the entire interest of the Assignor in the Mark and the registration thereof.
NOW THEREFORE:
Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and in the registration thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use.
ASSIGNOR:
Big Time Holdings, Inc.
By: MARK WHITE.  IIS: COO-BIG TIME HOLDING, INC.
STATE OF Storage ) COUNTY OF Florage )
COUNTY OF Florgh
Before me personally appeared said Manby (1) Rites and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this 17 day of November 17 day of November 17 day of November 19 day of Novemb
Notary Public Scal Scal

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0553** 

and

**RECORDED: 02/21/2011**